# OP \$40.00 3555496

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM606146

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT		
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/27/2020	

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Xcenda LLC		10/22/2020	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	IntrinsiQ Specialty Solutions, Inc.	
Street Address:	5025 Plano Parkway	
City:	Carrollton	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75010	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3555496	CHALLENGING CASES

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 267-308-4297

**Email:** docket@duminiaklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Robert J. Duminiak

Address Line 1: 411 Doylestown Road #445

Address Line 4: Montgomeryville, PENNSYLVANIA 18936

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 371-00204	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert J. Duminiak	
SIGNATURE:	/RJD/
DATE SIGNED:	10/31/2020

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=ChallengingCases\_20201022\_Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007092 FRAME: 0879

900577707

### NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Xcenda, LLC, a limited liability company organized in Florida, with offices at 4114 Woodlands Parkway, Suite 500, Palm Harbor, Florida 34685 USA ("Assignor"), is the owner of the trademark CHALLENGING CASES, registered in US Trademark Registration No. 3555496, registered December 30, 2008, from US Trademark Serial No. 76683022, filed October 17, 2007 (the "Trademark");

AND WHEREAS, IntrinsiQ Specialty Solutions, Inc., a corporation organized in Delaware, with offices at 5025 Plano Parkway, Carrollton, Texas 75010 USA ("Assignee), is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest in said Trademark, including the goodwill of the business connected thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in the Trademark and the registration therefor, together with the goodwill of the business connected thereto, and all rights to renewal, rights to obtain registrations in the United States and worldwide, and rights to all income, royalties, proceeds arising out of any of the foregoing, including the rights to sue and recover any and all damages and profits, and any and all other remedies, for past, present and future infringements, dilutions, or violations thereof, all in Assignee's sole name.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment, which may be executed in counterparts taken together as one and the same instrument, has been executed on the dates indicated below to be effective as of April 27, 2020.

Xcenda, LLC	IntrinsiQ Specialty Solutions, Inc.	
Barbara J. Lennert Berbara 3. Lennart (Oct 22, 2000 15:58 EDT)	Jusan Widner	
(Signature)	(Signature)	
Barbara J. Lennert	Susan Weidner	
(Print or Type name)	(Print or Type name)	
10/22/2020	10/22/2020	
(Date)	(Date)	

**RECORDED: 10/31/2020** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007092 FRAME: 0880